

## FACEBOOK COMPETITON - Easter Hamper 2019 -

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. The Prize in the competition is **Easter Hamper worth €100.00**
- Entry is open to members of Blanchardstown & District Credit Union who like and share "Giant Easter Eggs Giveaway" post on our Facebook page @BlanchCU (https://www.facebook.com/BlanchCU)
- 3. Members who are not on Facebook can enter the competition by completing Entry Form in the office.
- 4. The closing date for submissions is Thursday 18th April 2019 at 11:00 am.
- 5. One successful member will be chosen by a draw from all entrants on Thursday 18th April 2019.
- 6. Winner will be notified on Facebook and the result will be posted after the draw on the Blanchardstown & District Credit Union website, Facebook page and Instagram account.
- 7. A Presentation will be made to the winner and you will be requested to attend our office for this occasion. <u>Photographs taken at this occasion may be published in local Media, used for internal publication including display within the Credit Union, for web material or other Social Media.</u>
- 8. Management, Staff, Directors, Board Oversight Committee or Volunteers of Blanchardstown & District Credit Union and their immediate families, are excluded from competition.
- 9. The Board of Blanchardstown & District Credit Union reserves the right to amend these Terms & Conditions if necessary at any time.

